Insapanalwwa
DEMOLITION HAMMER

SUMO
INDUSTRIAL

OWER
M ARTERY

"SD [ 6J whida-uajldoiszi
ns:inn, 4/ =) ) _

impact Energy (Joules) gs:ungncWSouUla:oMARADIU

10upanu

reduce fatigue.

Eunadudioviaiudos
waaonsaq —— » |
nnusau - .

nJsvou
(Sizel:|6x10x16/mm)
aanana

aonadnaouna 17 uu.
Hex 17 bit.

HIDUaanana
ooniuulhduuan:
le-oneciomsuigosnu
Chuck design more compact and
easy for maintanace.

AT EESD (eer core)) ———

IdUUUSUNSWIFY .

mondaannuacuSeuldgondolso (RIGERD) _

mKkunAs:uhanouseu lai10uiadou waamNdaqibudidesowanadin
Rieuiw nurowseuldan

Tuwannesa:uawuRINIKnaceeniU
Insulation with special shape, made of heat-resistant Flame resistant engineering plastic.

-: mutai’or

WALDU-hooIaogoLhns:ia
TWwhidd nuciemsdnnse

material, high strength, cocling and like a bladewhich
will shake the dust out.

avasehnsumsidouciotion
Weaanwidesd™mMNMsnaasais

‘Switch lock button for continuous working to

Uunalntuuunalknd Agneeniuuun

MionouausunElBou
Large trigger switch design for more comfortable using.

ooNIVUMUESS:ANEAS IWoaanow
iDosduendeliolusntrinu
' The handle is designed according to ergonomics.
It reduces the user's wrist fatique while working.

rTunJeprhu_ ‘ " /
el = - 2 Pcs/Ctn

IIWUIHaNBanAoU, QUNSOULNASTNU (Standard Accessories) dou T
lﬂSﬁﬂDgﬂlgu [ﬁﬂ _ _ "m Uso (Wrench) | Hal NIVINALA (TECHNICAL DATA) :
High speed cold-rolled silicon stesl. > GRIEE W conanomuARnIKEELUNINGU isodUWMA
AUIRENASVED NUCioMSaNrso  (Bull Point Hex Chisel) Rated Voltage 220V
Wear resistant high precision gear shaft. M 0ON&NOMURNIKASULNIUU AURIWAMA
(Cold Hex Chisel) Rated Frequency 50Hz
: = : : . raowwh 900W
— 5 _;. e t - | - <~ h i o :‘.:. o) |FlpLﬂ Power
5815 (How to use) IKUNEKSU (Suitable for) | it
i : : ek Isons:INNciouNi
e s = o - - . oy . Impact Per Minute 2900IPM
Tbnuoenanaoum 17 uu. IWWUNMUKNIKASU  DIUEANQ Nale Seonounounsa TUI"I']SﬂO
= o SRS 1ISONS:ANN
anuru:Uargaonidnvnuulinikaw na:iuu - asonolu Impact Energy 7.6) (5.6 ftlbs.)
HEX 17 mm point chisel and flat chisel. The tool is intended for chiselling work in concrete, brick, noud
stone and asphalt as well as for driving and compacting AMPSe 8.3A
with appropriate accessories. % =
ms&duaniou 2
Vibration 8m/S
°_ Us:innru
< Audiou/WRRNINGI > S HEX (@)
gunaidsormu
_ " GCarbon brush 6x10x16 mm
SuiGouwanWUasan® IazAuinokua msluufuaouiiGouna: ETRaEee R
Auuzi owiluakalkgniwiahga ifialwlki KEaldsuunaiSuagndansy  [EeRaaEeT 21m

JUNaIRSoD

Read all safety warnings and all in: tions. Failure to follow the warnings and R

10.5x43x22 cm

instructions may result in electric sh

e or serious injury. —
ukun
Net Weight

7 kg

thrunsouans
Gross Weight

9.2 kg




Twwa™

Insapdna

DEMOLITION HAMMER

ﬁgUM@@
INDUSTRIAL
A

Spare Parts




SUMO

INDUSTRIAL

Insapanalwwis
DEMOLITION HAMMER

Spare Parts

1 | RUBBERBUSH 1 SEAL RING 1
2 | SCRew 4 ARMATURE HM617 1
3 | CYLINDER LINER 1 INSULATION WASHER 1
4 | REDPAPER WASHER 1 BEARING 1
5 | ORING 1 BREAK WIND RING 1
6 | STRIKER HM617 1 STATOR HM617 1
7 | ORING 1 HOUSING 1
8 | ORING 1 NAME PLATE 1
9 | PISTON 1 CARBON BRUSH HOLDER 2
10 PIN 1 BRUSH HOLDER CAP 2
11 T oL cap 1 CARBON BRUSH 2
12 | O-RING 1 SCREW 4
13 | LEVER 1 SCREW 2
14 | NEEDLE BEARING 1 REARGOVER 1
= | CANCSIALT T SPONGY CUSHION 2
16 | WOODRUFF KEY 2 SEONGE 1
17 | ORING 1 i !
18 | CIRCLIP FOR HOLE 1 AUKILIARY HARDI E 1
% | BEARRG : AUXILIARY HANDLE BASE 1
20 | ORING 1 CLAMP NUT 1
o R - AUXILIARY HANDLE CLAMP 1
22 | OILSEAL 1 HGREN 2
AR - CUSHION PLATE 2
= o - RUBBER RING 2
RUBBER RING 2

25 | PLATE 1
SLEEVE 2

26 | MIDDLE PLATE 1
SCREW 2
27 | ORING 1 sy :
28 | FLAT WASHER 1 ~cREW :
29 | IMPACTBOLT 1 o .
=, | SR 1 CAPACITOR 1
31 | ORING 1 o 1
2 | ORNG l PLAIN WASHER 1
33 | PLAIN WASHER 1 T 1
34 | TOOL HOLDER 1 T -
35 | BALL 6 = 1
36 | SPRING 1 R 1
37 | FRONT BUSH 1 e 1
38 | STOP COLLAR 1 R -
39 | SHAFTRING 1 T 1
40 | OIL SEAL 1 WIRING TERMINAL 4
41 | O-RING 1 CORD PROTECTOR 1
42 | BEARING 1 SORD ]




inSavdnalwwh 17Zmm (11/16

DEMOLITION HAMMER YI\f]
e m

BIPUL TN ﬂfgj

1B

a= ]

THERO

POy

c IEs
L oy
ey

ns.llmnus msooniuuns:UninesAnnasa B for o comfortable using.

MOHOUH Jins 60100'180 u
Compact gearbox design for control this - . l[l.lainftll

machine more easily. "'—‘\ EhhSUH'IS'IBDWUCIOIUOD

aDnana p— - Woaanowidogan
uuna 17 wu. 7 —  onmsnaadasidunaILu

g y 3 ' Switch lock button for continuous
Hex 17 bit. A .!5 | working to reduce fatigue.

dwau 4 ¢

| @9niuumuass:maas

| IWeoaanWidogauoo
Joueoluunu:riou Do
Auaunwaaondaq TPE
ns:BuUIKU:0o

The handle is designed according
to ergonomics. It reduces the
user's wrist fatique while waorking.
TPE soft handle to prevent sliding.

nUuuunalhgd Agnooniuun

US.Ean'IW'ICIUﬂWED Jaaosanavlao
1200W more powerful motor design and high
temperature 230 degree copper used for making
sure longer use life.

- Commutator

HURLADU
S WaUBU-novliaogo uhns:iawwhldd
g?ggg&?g?gm? numamsa’nhsa aOmSIHOUQHWW
IDoidsadnuiusoru
ﬂﬁﬂ\)ﬂnusn e Wear-resistant high-silver-copper commutator. [ |
Safety plastic washer that pmlects » ,a == b S |
ball bearings from dust and dirt. T— &~ = | Iduaudusunsd wiAv ISOAUMMA Rated Voltage 220V
nuivisanBanauinsagdsaidu hnsugaadaneviiavldddu e ACWDIMMWA-Rated Frequency 50Hz
High speed cold-olled silicon steel. , awmanoomMn&no’Ihmﬂmma'ama g
wa nas Urus an]SODn']U']UOOUF]OWUlSOaD MaoWWA-Rated Input Power 1150W
ANURENCSOAD NUCOMSENHSO Insulation for better fixing the armature copper wire.  yapASINACIOUNM Impact Per Minute 3900IPM
e st h|gh precision gear shaft. and also can prevent the outside dust, and damage
_ the armature when machine running at high speed. ISONS:INN-Impact Energy (Joules) 15J
Uadaa 1 " lowU-AmPSr 5.5A
mIF'IEYE)UGOEJ WI2I0OS CﬂUL’J mmnmrﬂaonumsns:unnmnlﬂuhm : = 2
KEOUUROWONQAKNLN SNrbgiiiosisnenciusou liadduisiouauousun 2 MSAUEINOU-vioration 15.9M/S
nboaUoonuwvhaoooﬁsmnumumanmlmz Us:innAMU-Shank Type O HEX 17mm
The stator is enameled with Power Varnish which prevents from the metal impact and z
concrete scraps entering. It helps cool down and works asthe second insulated layer to ward yLNaIUsPONU-Carbon Brush x11x16mm
off the short circuit when the metal scraps get in.
ADENDENEIW.-Cable Length om
QUNSMUUNASTU (Standard Accessories)  ULNQIASOD-Dimension 43x24x10cm
i i = = = * .
puania mane onounounsa = QUWIASU (Auxiliary Handle) bl 6.10:4
TUﬂ']SﬁOﬁSL'}DﬁLOTU = [Usomu 1 f1 (Carbon Brush 1 pair)

The tool is intended for chiselling work in concrete, brick, " OOﬂaﬁOﬁ’]UﬁﬂlhéUUmﬂllhau &
stone and asphalt as well as for driving and compacting (Bull Paint Hex Chl?va_”
with appropriate accessories. = conanamurNKaeULNILU ———————

(Cold Hex Chisel)




3
L/

wwh 17mm (11/167)

DEMOLITION HAMMER Y

]

InSavana

I (N{DJUSSHTIRIIAT

AMTNINY

K]

La

Ry

1)

Spare Parts




SINIDIUSITIRIIAL

RACULTINY ?Bj

Ry

L. MR Spare Parts

Sr.No Description Remak

STEEL WIRE RETAINER RING 28
FRONT CAP

SLIPPAGE CLAMP
SLIPPAGE CLAMP SPRING
STEEL BALL 7.938

HEAD

O RING

IMPACT HAMMER

RING FOR HAMMER

10 CUSHION WASHER 30X45X4
11 O RING

12 O RING

13 CYLINDER

14 INNER SOCKET BOLT

15 SPRING WASHER

16 CYLINDER CASE

17 STRIKER

18 O RING

19 PISTON

20 PISTON PIN

21 CONNECTING ROD

22 NEEDLE BEARING NK1212

o~ bhWN=

23 O RING
24 OIL CAP
25 O RING

26 ECCENTRIC SHAFT
27 FLAT KEY

28 SPRING RETAILING RING
29 O RING

30 BALL BEARING

31 GEAR BOX

32 OIL SEAL

33 GEAR

34 SPRING RETAILING RING
35 WASHER

36 BALL BEARING

37 MIDDLE COVER

38 O RING

39 BALL BEARING

40 WASHER

41 SCREW ST4.8X60

42 STATOR

43 TENSION SPRING

44 RESISTANCE OIL RING
45 ARMATURE

46 BALL BEARING

47 BEARING SLEEVE

48 MOTOR HOUSING

49 REAR COVER

50 SCREW ST4X20

51 FLAT WASHER

52 SPRING WASHER

53 INNER SOCKET BOLT
54 CARBON BRUSH

55 BRUSH HOLDER

56 BRUSH CAP



InSovanalwwh 17mm (11/16?) :
DEMOLITION HAMMER |° %%ﬁ

RACULTINY ?ng

Ry

N ol - Spare Parts

1

Sr.No Description Remak

57 INNER SOCKET BOLT
58 SPRING WASHER

59 SCREW ST4X30

60 LEFT HANDLE

61 O RING

62 SCREW ST4X14

63 SWITCH

64 RIGHT HANDLE

65 SCREW ST4X16

66 RELIEF PLATE

67 CORD GUARD

68 CORD

69 FASTENING BELT

70 SUPPORTING BRACKET
il NUT

72 AUXILIARY HANDLE

T R S I SO N R TR O L O S R SO



e

N

inaulw 1500W
HSLNS:INN 20.0J

afia i [

3815 (How TO USE)

T5nuaenanauuia 17 Uu. IIuu
MuKNIKAsL anuruUarsaonia

ﬁDIIUUU']ﬂIIhaU na:nuu
HEX 17 mm point chisel and flat chisel.

InSovanalww

ggeusimon g 7

||soouTWW‘1

Rated Voltage 220V
ADWAIWWA

Rated Frequency 50Hz
Maowwh

Rated Input Power 1500W
Isons:INNciouNN

Impact Per Minute 3600IPM
ISoNs:nnN

Impact Energy (Joules) 20.0J
llowd

AMPS 6.8A
mséduatifiou ,
Vibration 15.9 m/s
Usinnmu

Shank Type HEX 17 mm
yuhaidsoniu

Carbon Brush 7x11x16 mm
Juhanowenoand

Cable Length 2 m
JUNQIASOD

Dimension 49x11x26 cm
Lthikun

Net Weight 7.2 kg
LhhUNsouNohUQ

Gross Weight 9.2 kg

1ASoVoBY : POWER TOOLS

o ||l MODEL

DM20

| BOUTINY, T/

5,600.-/Pc

2 Pc/Carton

IKN:EHSU (SUITABLE FOR)

IHUN:EHSUDUERD Mang Sonounounsa
Tumsneasonolu
The tool is intended for chiselling work in concrete,

brick, stone and asphalt as well as for driving and
compacting with appropriate accessories.

WARNING
« Prior to assembly and adjustment always pull out the power
plug from the mains socket. - Read all safety wamings and all
instructions. Failure to follow the warnings and instructions
may result in electric shock, fire or serious injury.

naumsUs noulla: msUsuucmeannTw
aanmmmlaaumua mumlaamwanmu
Jaoany na: uanu Uaivkua nsluUAUa
aUAIGaUNAzUDIU: :thawiduanikalkgn
Twwhqa inalwiku KEalasuuraISuoEL
ksnauso

QUNSOUNASTIU (STANDARD ACCESSORIES)

aY

vy

[J wsorhu 1 A (Carbon Brush 1 pair)
[] Usio (Wrench)
[] conaromunnindguuninau
(Bull Point Hex Chisel)
O conanamunnindsudniuu
(Cold Hex Chisel)

Category 08



inSovanalww L
ekl M DM20

anuu (First Class Bearing)

@ o O 0 j?LJT“If/LJ gu

C&U CW 6202 GRSC C&u
6303-2RSH 6001RS 608 Z

vhiva-Ua Tdosit ooniuulioaia:

— @da JunalnJusunalhedi

a:aonfumslizonu ooNILULNWOA AU UTSU
Oil cap design for easy add the grease when gear box less Large trigger switch design for more
lubrication. comfortable using.
ns=Uninas mMsooniuuns:yninasnn:nasa — Uuaonddau
WonoUAUIRSovIdoadU éhnsumsiizou
Compact gearbox design for control this machine more easily. aoIUSY Woaa
AWIO8EDIN
4 msnaadaBsidu
“anﬂ'_m 1oanuu
aonanaguna 17 vu. Switch lock button
Hex 17 bit. for continuous
working to reduce
fatigue.

naduaendna ooniuUIRG
gunan:nasala:metoMsusSLsSnN

Chuck design more compact and easy
for maintanace.

ﬁ1u:')'umd§u soslaamsdua:iiou
oonIuUWoAUa:adNnauaiumsiou

Usuruld 360 oom
Anti-virbration handle design for more
comfortable operation.

udu
OONIVUCNUESS:
Maasg Woaaq
AWILOEIENUOD
wmummmu
Denonuaunivan
aogdaaq TPE
ns:3Uo

Thd¥handle is designed
. according to ergonomics.
nusviu fIt 'reduceﬁ.zthe us;z'r's vyl_rli:séc
Alianuw 1oliso nuAcSoUldaD (Size: 7x11x16 mm) sgptqtlfaendvive o ggJe;?géSiding.
Made from engineering plastic, durable and W1Uc1t$oomumu1i§)nc10|ﬂspo . -
flame resistant. a:aoncomsiJgaundsomu —— woiaas 1500 saa

) carbon brush design for easy TKUS:ANEMWIAUMA&D vaaoq
ngh Grade Gear after sales services. novoiavinn 100% nupcUSHaU
IWODWAODINIKANBUIDD

. -V IINAnL. Commutator wauU-noolqp 198000 220° oxgmslsou
wiunssudsiaeonuINSoo CNC

gounns:iawwilda nudemsannso g10UU
Gear manufactured from hardened steel 2 emsmelwitoEsadiuilsormny  Votor 1500W is highest

ich i i owerful and high tem
which is same process of CNC machine. Wear-resistant high-sliver I2> 20 degree, cogper 1 0% %

-copper commutator. material, durable and long life.
iduauou  &nsudaaoaneviian
]00(1 ulla: 80&'1U'ISDJODF1UWU
na NoIKINAANUIAEME Uru: I'l

In3 00N IUAE F]O']UISO&UD

Insulation for better fixing of armature
copper wire, also can prevent outside
dust, and protect damage of amature
when machine is running at high speed.

waufias aouMENasoad Nuco

d2InSon waamnwanadnidudideso

IIHOUHUGUOU sogdoonuandudoinAdUSOU
ns:nalwwnia:aoanusn

Sa[fjet ' plastic washer that protects ball bearings from dust
an

Wanoad (Stator) Qnindoudos "wolaos onds"
Oﬂbu mnmnt]oonumsns IlnﬂmﬂIF!l:Hhaﬂ -
hSOUUI’lO'ﬁ)ﬂﬂOOIU'lU'!QﬂHDElDbOEJS ulg b
AowSoula:duiadouauousun 2 AEoe (Armature)
Joon_uTWWwaooposmnumumanmlm. nvWumanianeu
Stator is enameled with Powder Varnish which prevents |nsqa“§mﬁu

from metal impact and concrete scraps entering. MS&aNKso
It helps cool down and works as the second insulated High speed cold-rolled Wear resistant high precision gear shaft.
layer to ward off short circuit when metal scraps get in. sillicon steel.

InSovos1v : POWER TOOLS Category 08



DM20

MODEL

Iwwh

17..

DEMOLITION

HAMMER

.
o
2

Vo—

U5
3
5

&

S

(2
—
oc
<g
o
]
oc
<
o
(7

Category 08

POWER TOOLS

In32V02EL :



Insovanalww IR

DEMOLITION1 7 DM20
HAMMER mm

2oy sl

Gt

SPARE PARTS

1 | Steel Wire Retainer Ring 28 37 | Middle Cover 1
2 | Front Cap l 38 | ORing 34X2.2 1
3 Slippage Clamp 1 39 | Ball Bearing 6202 1
4 Slippage Clamp Spring 1 40 | Guide Ring 1
5 | Steel Ball 7.938 6 41 | Screw ST4.8X60 2
6 Quick Connector 1 42 Stator 1 |620.-
7 | ORing 47x1.9 1 43 | Tension Spring 2
8 Impact Hammer AL 44 | Resistance Oil Ring 1
9 | Ring For Hammer 1 45 | Armature 1 |950.-
10 | Cushion Washer 29x48x6 AL 46 | Ball Bearing 608 1
11 | ORing 28x3.5 2 47 | Bearing Sleeve 608 )
12 | Sealing Ring L 48 | Motor Housing 1
13 | ORing 44x2 i 49 | Rear Cover )
14 | Cylinder 1 50 | Screw ST4X20 4
15 | Inner Socket Bolt M8x35 4 51 | Flat Washer 5 4
16 | Spring Washer 8 4 52 | Spring Washer 5 4
17 | Cylinder Case 1 53 | Bolt M5X45 4
18 | Striker 1 54 | Carbon Brush 2
19 [ ORing 31.2x3.5 2 55 | Brush Holder 2
20 | Piston 1 56 | Brush Cap 2
21 | Piston Pin 1 57 | Bolt M6X30 4
22 | Connecting Rod 1 58 | Spring Washer 6 4
23 | Needle Bearing NK1217.5 1 59 | Screw ST4X30 3
24 | ORing 60x2 1 60 | Left Handle 1
25 | QilCap 1 61 | ORing 8X3.5 4
26 | ORing 59x2 1 62 | Screw ST4X14 6
27 | Eccentric Shaft 1 63 | Switch 1
28 | Flat Key 4x4x10 2 64 | Right Handle 1
29 | ORing 46.5x2 1 65 | Screw ST4X16 2
30 | Ball Bearing 6303 1 66 | Cord Pressplate 1
31 | Gear Box 1 67 | Cord Sleeve 1
32 | Steel Sleeve 1 68 | Power Cord 1
33 | Sealing Ring 24x47x7 1 69 | Fastening Belt 1
34 | Gear il 70 | Supporting Bracket 1
35 | Middle Cover Sealing Ring 1 71| Nut 1
36 | Ball Bearing 6001 AL 72 | Auxiliary Handle 1

InSovos1v : POWER TOOLS Category 08



B, InSOVANANIANE ¥65

SUMO DEMOLITION HAMMER

INDUSTRIAL

AGUTAINY 1, D13

1 Pc/Carton

ez h X 8,900./Pc

dgayan1vinAln
(TECHNICAL DATA)

Vibration
Usinnmu

o | rac Stalla Bl e
aufé.u‘é';ﬁm jobs, harbor facilties and o1her civil engineering

Cartion Ehudl 7x17x15.5 mm Work. ' . ﬁ"llaﬁa‘u WARNING

uinNaANUENOAaNY - fioumsUs:naulia:msusuiiciolidouaniaonanich
Sl idguiaue - auANIdoUWaAIWUaR0Y lla:dallu:tn
YUNQAINSOD Abkua mslidfuacnuAGouna:daiu:tha1iluaikg
Dimension TRgnlWihqa nalwlky KSoldsuunaiduagvsienso
B = = Punr to &ss rrbly nd adjustment ahways pull out the power plug from the mains
UNKkuNIAsoOo socket. + Hea; ;II ..al;ulydwdnmg-: and ;i u;mn Failure to follow the wamings
Machine Weight and instructions may result in electric shock, fire or serious injury.
i PO®OD®
Net Weight




GRGETS Junalnduuunalhed Agn
ooNIuULIWoA WA BUNTEOU

fe with double protection insulation. Large trigger switch design for more
comfortable using.

iUl
oamucmﬁ&tmams
WoaandWIdosan

yoododoluyruou
genoriudunwanaosg
Jaq TPE ns:BUIKUNDO

Handle is designed according
to ergonomics.It reduces
user's wrlst fatl(ﬁle whlle
WOF II'1 an e
to prevent sliding.

ﬁ\_e_:extra handle can be rotated up to 360°,
Convenient use for both the left hand and
right hand.

00[1IIUU1HUUU']CII’1 nasaia:

D1gcoMSUISOSNN (S
Chuck design more compact and ‘
easy for maintanace. '

| gl 2,
: ' P Cable Length 2 m
S -
g Tl 71848 mnii))

@EIN@ vuna 30 Vu. whUasoomuduuoncIASoDOONIVUIWODECID
Hex 30 bit. msiUasuiusonu
Carbon brush design for easy after sales services.
Hig G rade ¢ v L Commutater
Gear WauIdu-NovIaYaLUNNSIaIWWY | @ nsSud aaoonoouoo?aoa ura:goawnsn
- 9 el . n 1dd nuciemsannso aamsina UooAuwun o:neldinanouiderme unu:i
IWOOWAQDINIKANLUIJD WIUMSIDESEY 2 ASDA0Y  yssmelwidoidgadniuiusonnu A8 0OMDIG08ALISIAD
nssudsidgonuinsoo CNC Wear-resistant high-silver-copper Insulation for better fixing of armature copper wire,
Gear manufactured from hardened steel, 2 times grinding which commutator. also can prevent outside dust, and protect damage of
same process of CNC machine. £ armature when machine is running at high speed.
IRVUKBAUL

—~ o o uoanonuanUumnnmusou [@ﬂ

Wanosal(Staton) nsalwwWaia:a oanusn ( Arm ature)
e ¢ i e PR Safety plastic washer that &

QNIndouUAdE "WnoIaas oUB" dnBU NKUN protects ball bearings -

UO‘OI’]U[T]SHS ||nnmnlnumanhsoUurimonn

: _ from dust and dirt.
aammonnoaouoas UgAUSoU I1a IGU c :

la0ouaUOUBUR 2 AsosJooAUMWAEaoD0s nWlinansanoll Wanngs
MNDIAVIKENLIN: s nsagoSaidu AOWIRE0OSDED
Stator is enameled with Powder Varnish which High speed cold-rolled sillicon steel. nudemsantise

prevents from metal impact and concrete scraps
entering. It helps cool down and works as the
second insulated layer to ward off short circuit

7o~ =y =

: (D)) £\ p.

when metal scraps get in. @]m \\:ig /l ?iﬁ{,} ) (Q) ) @) ,
@?ﬁ?@@ class! D@EMIMNE)) e05rs  6s02ms 6203 62018 600RS  1801NK

Wear resistant high
precision gear shaft.

)




NI R woe.
WLV i S‘f OD ﬂﬂ
SUWLILLL

‘PSI ) - ‘ MO AMI ERT65

Rl Bou fmwm ]

SPARE PARTS

83 87
89 'f w
32 1 L%

'u’bf@‘?
@

93 94 95




Sleeve-Nose Piece
Washer 18x13x0.5
Iron Washer
Spring-Nose Piece
Screw M8x35

Pin B4x18

Latch Bar

Noise Piece
Damping Ring
O-Ring 23.6x5
Locating Sleeve
Split Ring
Sleeve-5plit Ring
Big Washer
Damping Ring
Gear Case

Screw M8x35

Flat washer8
O-Ring 61.5x2
Cylinder

Seal Ring

Piston

Piston Pin

Screw M6x45
Spring Washer
Flat Washer
Gear Case Cover
Ball Bearing 6302
External Retaining Ring @21
Big Gear

Steel Sleeve
Bearing 6201
Gear Shaft
Bearing 6001

EREISY

IKoUudNU:18x13x0.5

IKoudNU:
adsv

ans M8x35

au B4x18
KyQawidas
KodUuQoNana
IKOUNUNS:INN
105V 23.6x5
KoSuQanana
IKouga

yy

IKoUdIIU:
IKOUNUNS:INN
Fons:uangu
ans M8x35
IKoUdIIU:
losv 61.5x2
ns:uaNgu
IKoUAUUIU
anau
auanau

ang Méx45
IKouausv
IKoUdIIU:
WhUaKoviNov
aaugndu 6302
IKoudonuoan
IWov

us

aaugnuu 6201
IWov
aaugndu 6001

SPARE PARTS

Specifications Qty

O R P PR R RPRBRMRPRRPERRRPRRRPRRRREREROORPRRR

= e

N e i el i

Price




35
36
3/
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
a4
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68

SUM© msauanqmaw

>

PWEE

SIoOINATL

g a'lirj’rf

Inner Hex Screw M5x16
Spring Washer

Bearing Retaining Plate
Bearing 6203

Washer 17.5x30x1
Diaphgram

Bearing 6205

Bearing Retaining Plate
Woodruffe Key
Eccentric shaft

NIK1820 needle bearing
Joint lever

Washer 8

Spring washer 8

Inner hex screw M8*25
Pin B5x18

Motor Housing

Oil baffle ring
Armature

Screw M5*60

Stator

6201 bearing

Stator seat

Seal ring

Qil cord

Oil cord supporter
Spring washer 4

Inner hex screw M4x14
Seal washer

Iron plate

Inner hex screw M5x14
O-Ring 24x2

Qil hole

Brush holder pressplate

nc,-ilj. | b\q

—

JE - J
ang M5x16
lIKouausv
IWwusavaduandu
aauandu 6203
lIKoUdNU:= 17.5x30x1
InudakoviWow
aaugndu 6205
IWusavaduandu
au
INUUDIKIYY
aauanduidu NK1820
AMUYDIKIYD
IKOUdIIU:
lIKouausv
ans M8x25
au B5x18
uad
Kouu=IAu
nu
ans M5x60
wWanowa
aauandu 6201
idoWanosa
nkouAuthu
asuu
drdaangunuu
lIKouausv
ans Mx14
IKouu=IAu
INUASDUANUNUU
ans M5x14
Tosv 24x2
skgoauIU
WIASDUBDLAU

N NN N R

—

7

NP R OFRFEF WWO®OWERRERRRERNERRERE P -




69
70
71
72
73
74
5
76
i
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
o1
92
03
94
95
96
97
o8
99
100
101

PROEE

(22

4.‘*- =

' i B -

Cap Rubber
Brush holder cap
Carbon brush
Brush holder
Screw m5*10
Rear cover

Screw ST4.2x18
Washer 4

Screw M6x25
Handle cover
Capacitor

Screw ST4.2x16
Cord plate
Switch

Cord sleeve

Cord

Handle

Wire Armor

Grip

Split Pin 4x25
Handle Shaft
Washer 12

U-nut M8
Hasndle Stay
Screw M4x16
Left guard board
Left guard bar
Side Handle Ass'y
Hexagon Socket Hd.Bolt M8x16
Right guard board
Right guard bar
Tension spring
Screw M4x16

;w‘ﬂ

H.

-~

)

IKOUED
Wgovau
nJsvaiu
BovMU

ang M5x10
WASDUNMY

ans ST4.2x18
IIKOUdIIU:

ans M6x25
WIASOUAUIU
a=waulw

ans ST4.2x16
nwugaanslw
a’as
UaonAuanglwkn
anelw

QUdU

A

SUIMI©) msa\)anqmmu
SIOIAL}BE

L) RSN — P DO REEE - EEE OY B MO RIS — MESE = BEC — [ERE— [ SO (s JESEE GJ R MO ([SOE MO HSSEN N




~ | MODEL

msauanqmaw T8
> ~ 7“'

oNS: ||nna\)aoTuna\ma1o Pl ——
90S1N1SNS: ||nn|s:)ocn | L Ta /e |

viuassh

9,900.-/Pc

1 Pc/Carton

dayanmvinaldn O] 2UNSNUNASTU (sTANDARD ACCESSORIES)
(TECHNICAL DATA) 1
” 2‘ IUsomu 1 f (Carbon Brush 1 pair)
gs?c;u;i’w:\tm 220V 5 USP (Wrench) e @
At V808 3 Usioioa 6 KaeU 2 8u "
FlO'lUfﬂWW’l Hy 4 {(Hexagon bar wrench 2 Pcs)
Rated Frequency S0Hz 4\ naromusnindeuUNInay
Maowwh 5. (Bull Point Hex Chisel)
Rated Input Power 1800W 5 (onarordunnikdsuuhniu
Isons:iNNciouNn 5 (Cold Hex Ct\isel}
Impact Per Minute 1900IPM ®- nsuenrkaoathuu (Oil Feeder)
IsoNs:inn e z
Impact Energy {Joules) 65.0J | OETD (HOW TO USE) @
oud '
Amps 8.2 Amps TByapriunuoorionaaneiw oo mumomomsooons vuls:h 910no
ﬂ')SE%LUﬁ:Iﬁ"OU . S U']fJU'] D'lUC]ﬂIIC]Dﬂ']fJ'iU 0UNOASIO NSO lla: D'IUIJ'IDOU"]
Vibration 17.98 m/s Installation of piping and wiring, sanitary facility installation, machinery installation, water supply
Usinnmu and drainage work, interior jobs, harbor facilities and other civil engineering work.
Shank Type 30 mm
yunaiusonu Januztin : ADSUNSVSALICNUATD
Carbon Brush TxX17x15.5 mm ) 2 >
i oTLEToEne GOOO®O
Cable Length 3m 1 .
yunaindon
Dimension 27x77x11.8 cm
YuNQUSSHNIUA
Package size 41x89x19.5cm + flumsUs=nauiasmsusuniavikdouaniWaanonian
> = = I'C'IEIUIEUU E)"!UHWICIDUIWDFD"IUUa'UOﬂH lla= i‘.laIIU th
LNKUNIASOO nokua msluuguacuidounasaiu:iha11duanikg
Net Weight 16.3 kg Tkgniwwhga Ralwlky KSalasuunaSuagnosienso

= Prior to assembly and adjustment always pull out the powsr plug from the mains
sockat. - Read all safety warnings and all instructions. Failure 1o follow the wamings
and instructions may result in electric shock, fire or serious injury.

trunans
Gross Weight 24.8 kg




~ MODEL

IﬂSODﬂﬂCIITlﬂ'\E.I T85

) "oNoauIGay
IgoInsvla:nuMuUasanaaod
msruauoudovniu. 2 Bu

Made of aluminum Strong and durable
Safe with double protection insulation.

D ot ooNIVUUESS:MACSIWOAaAIL
2 at s — o Ioaawondoioluun:iou
oonluulKDuuan:nasa = : 4 Handle is designed according to ergonomics.
lIa:0780don1su1s s NW It reduces users wrist fatique while wodung.
Chuck design more compact .
and easy for maintanace. J o
®
2 9 N
: » ¥ . J . @&das doa-oou Iuuosld
1 : : “hU asovnIUdIUUDNCDIAS 0D &~ nuUMUciavIUKLN
; ooniuUIW ov gcomsiUadsuIUsoiu Lock-on switch, durable for Heavy duty machine.
Hex 30 bit,

Carbon brush design for easy after sales services.

5'IHSUEJOBOCIHODIIODTOOU ula:ghansndoonl UW un o:nalkINaANUIFsME

v IWODWE! umnma nblu 190 Unu nlnsaommuaoanmwsoao

; WIUNSIBESBY 2 ASDADY
AEIRSART IS, Insulation for better fixing of armature copper wire, also can prevent outside dust, and protect
nssuasiaaonuinsad CNC damage of armature when machine is running at high speed.
Gear manufactured from hardened steel, 2 times grinding which
same process of CNC machine.

WALIDU- naomoaomns 1alwwhlaa nucio
msankso aomsinaus:mealwidioidsod
AulJsonu

Wear-resistant high-silver-copper commutator.

ADUINgDAOSDEONUCONSANKSO
Wear resistant high precision gear shaft. i

boaLIaonuanUumnnmusau
ns:1awwia:a vanusn

TS i Safety plastic washer that protects
Insagosalau ball bearings from dust and dirt.

High speed cold-rolled

) S sillicon steel
QnIA§ouUdos "w2100s 205" SnBu MKUIN Uoviunisns:inn r o &
PINIALIKANKS oUUR ©190NQaIT LIS N DEDBIES:UN8ANUSOU '
1a:10uiadouaususun 2 As2edoorulwwidaovosHINBIALIKEN
uInT:
Stator is enameled with Powder Varnish which prevents from metal impact and

concrete scraps entering. It helps cool down and works as the second insulated
layer to ward off short circuit when metal scraps get in.

&

6205RS 6302RS 6203RS 6201RS 6001RS  NK1801




®)

> SUMO o
. w i j Jy Iﬂ ODEm

oy NI f?fTJJ

SPARE PARTS

101 102
00 M



| MODEL

SUMO
uJJJ USTRIAL

g3

SPARE PARTS

Description QTY Price Description QTY Price

© 0 N o U A W NP

SLEEVE-NOSE PIECE
SPRING RELIEF PLATE
LEVER SPRING
O-RING 18x8
WASHER 10

HEX TYPE SOCKET SCREW M10x35
PIN B4x34

STOP LEVER

FRONT COVER
STRIKER LEVER
BUMPER WASHER
O-RING 23.5x5

DRILL SLEEVE

GAP CIRCLE

GAP CIRCLE COVER
BIG WASHER

BIG BUMPER WASHER
RANGE RING
CYLINDER SLEEVE
INNER HEX SCREW M8x35
SPRING WASHER 8
FLAT WASHER 8

O TYPE 61.5x2
CYLINDER

SEAL RING

PISTON

PISTON PIN

e e e T Y e e N L e e Y S N — TR SR "o )

28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
33
54

INNER HEX SCREW M6x45
SPRING WASHER 6

FLAT WASHER 6

GEARCASE COVER

BEARING 6302

EXTERNAL RETAINING RING 21
BIG GEAR

STEEL SLEEVE

SHAPED RING 8"

BEARING 6201
INTERMEDIATE GEAR

BEARING RETAINING PLATE 6001

BEARING 6001

SCREW M5x16

INNER HEX SCREW M5x16
SPRING WASHER 5
BEARING REATINING PLATE
BEARING 6203

WASHER 17.5x30x1
BAFFLE

BEARING 6205

BEARING REATINING PLATE
WOODRUFFE KEY 4x16
ECCENTRIC SHAFT

NEEDLE BEARING NK18/20B
JOINT LEVER

JOINT LEVER PRESSURE COVER

O Tt R = B = I S S e = S . I T

=
w

o e e N S e S S R S




SUMO
uUJ USTRIAL

g3

- DOUTIV . T3
SPARE PARTS

Description QTY Price : Description QTY Price

82 | SIDE COVER-RIGHT
83 [NUT

84 | DAMPING SLEEVE
85 | STEE SLEEVE

86 | SCREW

SPRING WASHER

56 | INNER HEX SCREW M8x25
57 | PIN

58 | GEARCASE

59 | OIL BAFFLE RING

60 | ARMATURE 1,500.- 87 | DAMPING HANDLE
61 | SCREW M5x60 88 | HANDLE SEAT
62 | STATOR 1,200.-f| 89 |SLIDE SWITCH BUTTON

90 | SCREW M6x25

91 |SWITCH

92 [SCREW ST4x12

93 | CORD CLAMP

94 | CORD SLEEVE

95 [SWITCH PRESSURE COVER
96 | SCREW ST4.2x16

97 | SIDE COVER-LEFT

98 | POWER CORD

99 |FLAT WASHER 12
100|PPIN

101 [ SPLITPIN

102 | RUBBER SLEEVE

103 |NUT

104 | CLAMP

105 | SUPPORTER FOR AUXILIARY HANDLE
106 | SCREW M8x16

107 [ CAPACITOR

63 | BEARING 6201

64 | EXTENSION SPRING

65 | SEAL RING

66 | OIL CORD

67 | OIL CORD SUPPORTER
68 | SPRING WASHER 4

69 | INNER HEX SCREW M4x14
70 | OIL BAFFLE WASHER

71 | IRON PLATE

72 | SCREW M5x14

73 | O TYPE RING 24x2

74 | OIL HOLE

75 | STATOR SEAT

76 | BRUSH HOLDER

77 | CARBON BRUSH

78 | BRUSH HOLDER CAP

79 | BRUSH HOLDER PRESSPLATE
80 | SCREW M5x10

81 | SCREW ST4x14F

S N R N R o BEE - EEE s B R s FRA — FEE o B - WO - SR - A R
N R R N R N R N R R N B P B N R O R F R NNDNDNND R




